Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Energy Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Itron, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐	Address: <u>2818 N. Sullivan Road</u>	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Spokane, State: WA Zip: 99216	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
⊠ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Washington</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Execution Date: February 18, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 1 condain 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2408526	
76/118728	2366925	
	2402546	
Additional number(s) attached		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 4 and registrations involved	
Name: <u>Grace J. Han</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00	
Internal Address: Perkins Cole LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit amount	
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, 40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>502278</u>	
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Grace J. Han <u>Charle 5/11/84</u>		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Silicon Energy Corp. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") for which applications are now pending and registrations have been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No./Reg. No.</u>	<u>Date of Filing/Registration</u> <u>Date</u>
MYBUILDING.COM	2,408,526	November 28, 2000
SILICON ENERGY	2,366,925	November 7, 2000
MISC. DESIGN (SILICON ENERGY LOGO)	2,402,546	July 11, 2000
EEM SUITE	76/118,728	August 23, 2000

and

WHEREAS, Itron, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 2818 N. Sullivan Road, Spokane, WA 99216 is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger Agreement dated January 18, 2003 and the Agreement and Plan of Merger Agreement dated August 25, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective August 25, 2003, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations listed above, in the United States, together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed at Spokane, WA, this 18th day of February 2004.

Silicon Energy Corp.

Name: David G leminator

Date: February 18, 2004

Gray Cary\PA\10333130.1 1050412-900100

Registrant: Silicon Energy Corp.

Mark: MYBUILDING.COM

Registration No.: 2408526

Registered: November 28, 2000

Class: 42

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 583-8000, including Jennifer E. Bell, James P. Dugan, Lynne E. Graybeal Grace J. Han, Lisa T. Oratz, Paul T. Parker Tamara C. Reznik, Heidi L. Sachs Brent D. Sanders, Catherine H. Tran, James L. Vana, Ruth L. Walters, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to Grace J. Han at said firm.

DATED: May 7, 2004.

SILICON ENERGY CORP.

By Runell N. Fantan Ly Name: R. N. FAIRBANKS

Title: V. P.

ITRON, INC. PARENT CO.

OF SILICON ENERGY, LORP

Registrant: Silicon Energy Corp.

Mark: SILICON ENERGY

Registration No.: 2366925

Registered: July 11, 2000

Class: 9

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 583-8000, including Jennifer E. Bell, James P. Dugan, Lynne E. Graybeal Grace J. Han, Lisa T. Oratz, Paul T. Parker Tamara C. Reznik, Heidi L. Sachs Brent D. Sanders, Catherine H. Tran, James L. Vana, Ruth L. Walters, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to Grace J. Han at said firm.

DATED: May 7_____, 2004.

SILICON ENERGY CORP.

Name: P.N. FIBIPAPALES

Title: $\nu\rho$

TTRON, INC. PARENT CO,

OF SILICON ENERGY

Registrant: Silicon Energy Corp.

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

(Silicon Energy Corporate Logo)

Registration No.: 2402546

Registered: November 7, 2000

Class: 9

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 583-8000, including Jennifer E. Bell, James P. Dugan, Lynne E. Graybeal Grace J. Han, Lisa T. Oratz, Paul T. Parker Tamara C. Reznik, Heidi L. Sachs Brent D. Sanders, Catherine H. Tran, James L. Vana, Ruth L. Walters, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to **ERKE MAN** at said firm.

DATED: Man 2, 2004.

SILICON ENERGY CORP.

By <u>Parolle N. fantan 4</u>
Name: <u>P.N. FRIRMANUS</u>
Title: <u>VP</u>
OF THEIN, INC. PARANT CO OF SIZICON ENERGY

Applicant: Silicon Energy Corp.

Mark: EEM SUTTE

Serial No.: 76/118728

Filed: August 23, 2000

Class: 9

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 583-8000, including Jennifer E. Bell, James P. Dugan, Lynne E. Graybeal Grace J. Han, Lisa T. Oratz, Paul T. Parker Tamara C. Reznik, Heidi L. Sachs Brent D. Sanders, Catherine H. Tran, James L. Vana, Ruth L. Walters, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to Grace J. Han at said firm.

DATED: May 7____, 2004.

SILICON ENERGY CORP.

By Rum N, fan bouils _____

Title: VP

TTRON, INC. PARENT CO.
OF SIL, CON ENERGY

RECORDED: 05/12/2004